Catalog Page 1 of 8

AUCTO

Check out this event now at Aucto.com

GM Surplus Sales - Manila, Philippines (Items Must be
Removed from Site by February 13, 2020)

Online Auction

11:00am UTC +08 on Tuesday 28th January 2020

General Motors Holdings LLC
300 Renaissance Center, MC 482-C14-C66, Detroit, Michigan, United States, 48265-3000
Asset Locations:
Manila, Philippines, TBD, Quezon City, National Capital Region, Philippines, 1110 PHL

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2025-07-14 Page 1 of 8


https://www.aucto.com
https://www.aucto.com

Catalog

Lot #

1301435
1301433
1301434
1301436
1301437
1301573
1301574
1301575
1301427
1301428
1301429
1301430
1301431
1301432
1301438
1301439
1301440
1301441
1301442
1301443
1301444
1301445
1301446
1301447
1301448
1301449
1301450
1301451
1301452
1301453
1301454
1301455
1301456

1301457

Https://www.aucto.com

Description

12V65Ah VRLA UPS Battery

60k VA 400V Integrated Parallel UPS
Lot of (2) UPS 3S 40KVA 400V 3:3 UPS LowTower
50KVA 3Phase Transformer
75KVA 3Phase Transformer

40" Devant LED TV Monitor

40" Devant LED TV Monitor

32" Sony LED TV Monitor

Lot of (50) Production/Office Chairs
Lot of (50) Production/Office Chairs
Lot of (50) Production/Office Chairs
Lot of (50) Production/Office Chairs
Lot of (50) Production/Office Chairs
Lot of (50) Production/Office Chairs
Microwave Oven

Microwave Oven

Microwave Oven

Toaster Oven

Refrigerator

Refrigerator

Refrigerator

Lot of (2) Coffee Percolators
Coffee Percolator

Hand Dryer

Hand Dryer

Hand Dryer

Air Cooler (Portable)

Air Cooler (Portable)

Air Cooler (Portable)

Air Cooler (Portable)

Lot of (2) Electric Fans on Stands
Lot of (4) Electric Fans on Stands
Lot of (3) Electric Fans on Stands

Lot of (2) Electric Fans on Stands

*As is when viewed on 2025-07-14

Current
Bid

$10.00
$350.00
$175.00
$80.00
$125.00
$175.00
$125.00
$125.00
$325.00
$325.00
$375.00
$325.00
$400.00
$375.00
$50.00
$50.00
$60.00
$20.00
$60.00
$150.00
$100.00
$40.00
$20.00
$10.00
$20.00
$40.00
$200.00
$250.00
$175.00
$250.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00

$80.00

Notes

Page 2 of 8

Page 2 of 8



Catalog

Lot #

1301458
1301459
1301460
1301461
1301462
1301463
1301464
1301465
1301466
1301467
1301469
1301470
1301471
1301472

1301473

1301474
1301475
1301476
1301477
1301478
1301479
1301480
1301481
1301482
1301483
1301484
1301485
1301486
1301487
1301488
1301489

1301490

Https://www.aucto.com

Description

Lot of (8) Bean Bag Chairs (Assorted Colors)
Lot of (7) Bean Bag Chairs (Assorted Colors)
Locker

Vault

Mail Box

Lot of (4) Black Lounge Tables

Brown Lounge Table

Lot of (7) Small Wooden Tables (Round)
6-Compartment Shelving Unit (Red)

Lot of (4) Compartment Shelving Unit (Black/Brown)
Lot of (3) Artificial Christmas Trees

Lot of (40) Visitor Chairs (Blue & Green)

Lot of (40) Visitor Chairs (Blue & Green)

Lot of (40) Visitor Chairs (Blue & Green)

1 Lot of Silverware, Placemats, Cups, Glasses, Cloth Napkins, Plates, and Bowls (Approx. 143

Pieces Total)

Round Glass Table

Bunk Bed - Includes (2) Single Mattresses
Bunk Bed - Includes (2) Single Mattresses
Bunk Bed - Includes (2) Single Mattresses
Bunk Bed - Includes (2) Single Mattresses
Bunk Bed - Includes (2) Single Mattresses
Bunk Bed - Includes (2) Single Mattresses
1 Lot of (10) Single Size Mattresses

Sofa Bed (Green)

Sofa Bed (Dark Gray)

Sofa Bed (Vehicle Front End)

Lot of (2) Field Lounge Chairs (Green)
Sofa Chair (Navy Blue)

Lot of (6) Tall Wood Chairs

Lot of (26) Plastic Chairs (Assorted Colors)
Lot of (17) Tall Chairs (Some with Foam)

Lot of (8) Pantry Tables (Misc. Sizes)

*As is when viewed on 2025-07-14

Current
Bid

$90.00
$80.00
$20.00
$225.00
$20.00
$60.00
$30.00
$60.00
$30.00
$60.00
$80.00
$175.00
$150.00
$125.00

$70.00

$50.00
$90.00
$100.00
$90.00
$100.00
$90.00
$125.00
$100.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$60.00
$9.00
$90.00
$100.00
$80.00

$125.00

Notes

Page 3 of 8

Page 3 of 8



Catalog Page 4 of 8
Inspection Information:

Refer to Sales Terms and/or direction within auction lot

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2025-07-14 Page 4 of 8



Catalog Page 5 of 8
Sales Terms:

TERMS AND CONDITION OF SALE (FCA GM Facility) 1. In consideration of the sale price paid to GM, GM does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and
set over to Buyer all right, title, and interest of GM in and to the personal property identified on Exhibit A (Property). Delivery of the Property will be
determined between GM and the Buyer, this is an estimate only, and GM shall have no liability to Buyer, or anyone claiming through Buyer, for its
failure to deliver the Property on that date even if due to the negligence of GM or its agents. GM will not be used as a warehouse. If GM has
attempted to release Property in three (3) attempts with no response from the Buyer, GM will send one last notice advising Buyer to remove
Property. If Buyer does not comply, GM will consider the Property not wanted and proceed with additional opportunities. 2. GM warrants that it is
the owner of the Property free and clear of any liens or other encumbrances. Except for warranty of title, the Property is sold AS IS, WITH ALL
FAULTS AND WITHOUT WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY IMPLIED
WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OF FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND ANY WARRANTY OF NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THE
PROPRIETARY RIGHTS OF THIRD PARTIES; GM HEREBY DISCLAIMS AND BUYER HEREBY WAIVES ANY OBLIGATION, LIABILITY,
RIGHT, CLAIM, OR DEMAND IN CONTRACT, TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE), STRICT LIABILITY, PATENT INFRINGEMENT, OR
OTHERWISE WITH RESPECT THERETO. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, Buyer acknowledges and agrees that General Motors,
neither represents nor warrants that the Property will operate satisfactorily in Buyer's facilities or that any such items comply with any applicable
federal, state, or local laws, ordinances, regulations, or standards, including, but not limited to, regulations and standards promulgated under
federal and state environmental or occupational safety and health laws. 3. Buyer acknowledges that it has been afforded full and complete
opportunity to inspect and investigate, has inspected and investigated the Property, and is purchasing the Property “as is,” based solely upon its
own evaluation of the property. 4. The sale of Property is FCA GM's facility; delivery of the Property takes place, and title and risk of loss to the
Property passes from GM to Buyer, upon the loading of such items on the trucks of the carrier selected by Buyer. GM shall be responsible for
disconnecting, dismantling, and basic shipping preparation (not to include special requirements such as crating, etc.), and loading of the Property
onto the truck(s) of the carrier selected by purchaser to transport such items. All transportation methods must be less than 10 years old and in good
condition as determined by the local GM facility. 5. GM shall bear the risk of loss of the Property until such time as they are delivered to the Buyer;
provided however, that in the event such property is lost, damaged or destroyed by any cause whatsoever (excluding, however, any caused by the
acts or omissions of Buyer or its agents) this Agreement shall terminate with respect to such items. Any purchase price paid will be returned to the
Buyer. GM shall have no other liability to the Buyer with respect to such lost or damaged property. 6. GENERAL MOTORS, SHALL NOT BE
LIABLE TO BUYER FOR ANY INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF ANY ACT OR
OMISSION REFERRED TO IN OR RELATED TO THE PERFORMANCE OF THIS AGREEMENT, OR TO THE USE, OPERATION, OR
MAINTENANCE OF THE PROPERTY BY ANY PERSON, WHETHER OCCASIONED BY BREACH OF CONTRACT, BREACH OF WARRANTY,
TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE), STRICT LIABILITY, ENVIRONMENTAL PATENT INFRINGEMENT, OR OTHERWISE. 7. Buyer, at its sole
expense, shall defend, indemnify and hold harmless GM, its officers, directors, agents, and employees, from all claims, suits, liabilities, damages,
and losses (including death, personal injury and property damage), judgments, obligations, fines, penalties, costs of defending or settling (including
attorney’s fees and court costs) of any kind or character (whether based on breach of contract, breach of warranty, tort (including strict liability),
intellectual property rights or otherwise), arising out of or related to (a) the breach by Buyer of its obligations under this Agreement, or (b) the acts
or omissions of Buyer, its agents or employees, (c) the transportation, operation, use, handling, storage, sale, transfer or disposal of the Property, oi
any products produced from or with the Property after delivery of the Property to Buyer. 8. Buyer acknowledges that the sale of the Property does
not include any sale, transfer, or assignment of any patents, licenses, or technical information with respect to the Property. 9. Buyer also
acknowledges that it is not acquiring any rights in or to any trade names or trademarks of General Motors, under this Agreement, and agrees not to
use any trade name or trademark of General Motors, in connection with the manufacture, sale, or service of any goods produced with the Property.
Buyer shall conspicuously mark and identify any goods produced by it utilizing the Property as being the products of Buyer. 10. Buyer also
acknowledges that the Property may be subject to federal, state or local environmental laws or regulations, including, but not limited to CERCLA,
RCRA, TSCA and DOT. Buyer represents that the Property is usable, valuable and that Buyer has an intended use for the Property. If, subsequent
to transfer of title to Buyer, Buyer forms an intent to dispose of any of the Property, Buyer agrees to conduct any disposal activities in compliance
with all laws. 11. Buyer shall comply with all applicable laws, rules, regulations, orders, conventions, ordinances or standards of the country(ies) of
destination or that relate to the manufacture, labeling, transportation, importation, exportation, licensing, approval or certification of the Property or
goods produced with the Property, but not limited to, those relating to environmental matters, wages, hours and conditions of employment,
subcontractor selection, discrimination, and occupational health/safety. Buyer further represents that it will not utilize slave, prisoner or any other
form of forced or involuntary labor in connection with the refurbishment or use of the Property or goods produced with the Property. At GM’s
request, Buyer shall certify in writing its compliance with the foregoing. 12. Buyer shall pay any and all sales, use, transfer, filing, and other similar
taxes or governmental charges with respect to the sale or purchase of the Property. 13. The Terms and Conditions of Sale shall be binding upon,
and shall inure to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. This Terms and Conditions of Sale shall be
governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the jurisdiction of the GM plant at which the Property was located. 14. The Terms and
Conditions of Sale, including the attached certification of compliance with export control laws, constitutes the entire agreement between the
parties, and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous agreements and negotiations. This Terms and Conditions of Sale may only be modified,
amended, or supplemented by written amendment executed by authorized representatives of the parties. Failure by either party to enforce any
term or condition herein or to exercise any of its rights hereunder, shall not be construed as thereafter waiving such terms, conditions or rights. In
no event shall any course of dealing, custom or usage of trade modify, alter or supplement any of the terms or provisions contained herein.

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2025-07-14 Page 5 of 8



Catalog Page 6 of 8
Payment Terms:

Payments will be made through the Aucto Payment Gateway. Paying via credit cards will only be available for orders under $5000.

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2025-07-14 Page 6 of 8



Catalog Page 7 of 8

Removal Terms:
***ALL ITEMS WILL NEED TO BE REMOVED FROM SITE BY FEBRUARY 13, 2020. NO EXCEPTIONS. Refer to Sales Terms and/or direction

within auction lot

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2025-07-14 Page 7 of 8



Catalog Page 8 of 8
Payment Instructions:

Payments will be made through the Aucto Payment Gateway. Paying via credit cards will only be available for orders under $5000.

Https://www.aucto.com *As is when viewed on 2025-07-14 Page 8 of 8



	GM Surplus Sales - Manila, Philippines (Items Must be Removed from Site by February 13, 2020)
	Online Auction
	11:00am UTC +08 on Tuesday 28th January 2020
	Inspection Information:
	Sales Terms:
	Payment Terms:
	Removal Terms:
	Payment Instructions:


