

GM Surplus Sales - Manila, Philippines (Items Must be Removed from Site by February 13, 2020)

Online Auction

11:00am UTC +08 on Tuesday 28th January 2020

General Motors Holdings LLC

300 Renaissance Center, MC 482-C14-C66, Detroit, Michigan, United States, 48265-3000 Asset Locations: Manila, Philippines, TBD, Quezon City, National Capital Region, Philippines, 1110 PHL

Catalog

Page 2 of 8

Catalog			Faye 2 01 0
Lot #	Description	Current Bid	Notes
1301435	12V65Ah VRLA UPS Battery	\$10.00	
1301433	60k VA 400V Integrated Parallel UPS	\$350.00	
1301434	Lot of (2) UPS 3S 40KVA 400V 3:3 UPS LowTower	\$175.00	
1301436	50KVA 3Phase Transformer	\$80.00	
1301437	75KVA 3Phase Transformer	\$125.00	
1301573	40" Devant LED TV Monitor	\$175.00	
1301574	40" Devant LED TV Monitor	\$125.00	
1301575	32" Sony LED TV Monitor	\$125.00	
1301427	Lot of (50) Production/Office Chairs	\$325.00	
1301428	Lot of (50) Production/Office Chairs	\$325.00	
1301429	Lot of (50) Production/Office Chairs	\$375.00	
1301430	Lot of (50) Production/Office Chairs	\$325.00	
1301431	Lot of (50) Production/Office Chairs	\$400.00	
1301432	Lot of (50) Production/Office Chairs	\$375.00	
1301438	Microwave Oven	\$50.00	
1301439	Microwave Oven	\$50.00	
1301440	Microwave Oven	\$60.00	
1301441	Toaster Oven	\$20.00	
1301442	Refrigerator	\$60.00	
1301443	Refrigerator	\$150.00	
1301444	Refrigerator	\$100.00	
1301445	Lot of (2) Coffee Percolators	\$40.00	
1301446	Coffee Percolator	\$20.00	
1301447	Hand Dryer	\$10.00	
1301448	Hand Dryer	\$20.00	
1301449	Hand Dryer	\$40.00	
1301450	Air Cooler (Portable)	\$200.00	
1301451	Air Cooler (Portable)	\$250.00	
1301452	Air Cooler (Portable)	\$175.00	
1301453	Air Cooler (Portable)	\$250.00	
1301454	Lot of (2) Electric Fans on Stands	\$60.00	
1301455	Lot of (4) Electric Fans on Stands	\$60.00	
1301456	Lot of (3) Electric Fans on Stands	\$60.00	
1301457	Lot of (2) Electric Fans on Stands	\$80.00	

Https://www.aucto.com

*As is when viewed on 2025-07-14

Catalog			Page 3 of 8
Lot #	Description	Current Bid	Notes
1301458	Lot of (8) Bean Bag Chairs (Assorted Colors)	\$90.00	
1301459	Lot of (7) Bean Bag Chairs (Assorted Colors)	\$80.00	
1301460	Locker	\$20.00	
1301461	Vault	\$225.00	
1301462	Mail Box	\$20.00	
1301463	Lot of (4) Black Lounge Tables	\$60.00	
1301464	Brown Lounge Table	\$30.00	
1301465	Lot of (7) Small Wooden Tables (Round)	\$60.00	
1301466	6-Compartment Shelving Unit (Red)	\$30.00	
1301467	Lot of (4) Compartment Shelving Unit (Black/Brown)	\$60.00	
1301469	Lot of (3) Artificial Christmas Trees	\$80.00	
1301470	Lot of (40) Visitor Chairs (Blue & Green)	\$175.00	
1301471	Lot of (40) Visitor Chairs (Blue & Green)	\$150.00	
1301472	Lot of (40) Visitor Chairs (Blue & Green)	\$125.00	
1301473	1 Lot of Silverware, Placemats, Cups, Glasses, Cloth Napkins, Plates, and Bowls (Approx. 143 Pieces Total)	\$70.00	
1301474	Round Glass Table	\$50.00	
1301475	Bunk Bed - Includes (2) Single Mattresses	\$90.00	
1301476	Bunk Bed - Includes (2) Single Mattresses	\$100.00	
1301477	Bunk Bed - Includes (2) Single Mattresses	\$90.00	
1301478	Bunk Bed - Includes (2) Single Mattresses	\$100.00	
1301479	Bunk Bed - Includes (2) Single Mattresses	\$90.00	
1301480	Bunk Bed - Includes (2) Single Mattresses	\$125.00	
1301481	1 Lot of (10) Single Size Mattresses	\$100.00	
1301482	Sofa Bed (Green)	\$80.00	
1301483	Sofa Bed (Dark Gray)	\$80.00	
1301484	Sofa Bed (Vehicle Front End)	\$80.00	
1301485	Lot of (2) Field Lounge Chairs (Green)	\$60.00	
1301486	Sofa Chair (Navy Blue)	\$9.00	
1301487	Lot of (6) Tall Wood Chairs	\$90.00	
1301488	Lot of (26) Plastic Chairs (Assorted Colors)	\$100.00	
1301489	Lot of (17) Tall Chairs (Some with Foam)	\$80.00	
1301490	Lot of (8) Pantry Tables (Misc. Sizes)	\$125.00	

Catalog Inspection Information:

Refer to Sales Terms and/or direction within auction lot

Catalog Sales Terms:

TERMS AND CONDITION OF SALE (FCA GM Facility) 1. In consideration of the sale price paid to GM, GM does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Buyer all right, title, and interest of GM in and to the personal property identified on Exhibit A (Property). Delivery of the Property will be determined between GM and the Buyer, this is an estimate only, and GM shall have no liability to Buyer, or anyone claiming through Buyer, for its failure to deliver the Property on that date even if due to the negligence of GM or its agents. GM will not be used as a warehouse. If GM has attempted to release Property in three (3) attempts with no response from the Buyer, GM will send one last notice advising Buyer to remove Property. If Buyer does not comply, GM will consider the Property not wanted and proceed with additional opportunities. 2. GM warrants that it is the owner of the Property free and clear of any liens or other encumbrances. Except for warranty of title, the Property is sold AS IS, WITH ALL FAULTS AND WITHOUT WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OF FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND ANY WARRANTY OF NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THE PROPRIETARY RIGHTS OF THIRD PARTIES; GM HEREBY DISCLAIMS AND BUYER HEREBY WAIVES ANY OBLIGATION, LIABILITY, RIGHT, CLAIM, OR DEMAND IN CONTRACT, TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE), STRICT LIABILITY, PATENT INFRINGEMENT, OR OTHERWISE WITH RESPECT THERETO. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, Buyer acknowledges and agrees that General Motors, neither represents nor warrants that the Property will operate satisfactorily in Buyer's facilities or that any such items comply with any applicable federal, state, or local laws, ordinances, regulations, or standards, including, but not limited to, regulations and standards promulgated under federal and state environmental or occupational safety and health laws. 3. Buyer acknowledges that it has been afforded full and complete opportunity to inspect and investigate, has inspected and investigated the Property, and is purchasing the Property "as is," based solely upon its own evaluation of the property. 4. The sale of Property is FCA GM's facility; delivery of the Property takes place, and title and risk of loss to the Property passes from GM to Buyer, upon the loading of such items on the trucks of the carrier selected by Buyer. GM shall be responsible for disconnecting, dismantling, and basic shipping preparation (not to include special requirements such as crating, etc.), and loading of the Property onto the truck(s) of the carrier selected by purchaser to transport such items. All transportation methods must be less than 10 years old and in good condition as determined by the local GM facility. 5. GM shall bear the risk of loss of the Property until such time as they are delivered to the Buyer; provided however, that in the event such property is lost, damaged or destroyed by any cause whatsoever (excluding, however, any caused by the acts or omissions of Buyer or its agents) this Agreement shall terminate with respect to such items. Any purchase price paid will be returned to the Buyer. GM shall have no other liability to the Buyer with respect to such lost or damaged property. 6. GENERAL MOTORS, SHALL NOT BE LIABLE TO BUYER FOR ANY INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF ANY ACT OR OMISSION REFERRED TO IN OR RELATED TO THE PERFORMANCE OF THIS AGREEMENT, OR TO THE USE, OPERATION, OR MAINTENANCE OF THE PROPERTY BY ANY PERSON, WHETHER OCCASIONED BY BREACH OF CONTRACT, BREACH OF WARRANTY, TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE), STRICT LIABILITY, ENVIRONMENTAL PATENT INFRINGEMENT, OR OTHERWISE. 7. Buyer, at its sole expense, shall defend, indemnify and hold harmless GM, its officers, directors, agents, and employees, from all claims, suits, liabilities, damages, and losses (including death, personal injury and property damage), judgments, obligations, fines, penalties, costs of defending or settling (including attorney's fees and court costs) of any kind or character (whether based on breach of contract, breach of warranty, tort (including strict liability), intellectual property rights or otherwise), arising out of or related to (a) the breach by Buyer of its obligations under this Agreement, or (b) the acts or omissions of Buyer, its agents or employees, (c) the transportation, operation, use, handling, storage, sale, transfer or disposal of the Property, or any products produced from or with the Property after delivery of the Property to Buyer. 8. Buyer acknowledges that the sale of the Property does not include any sale, transfer, or assignment of any patents, licenses, or technical information with respect to the Property. 9. Buyer also acknowledges that it is not acquiring any rights in or to any trade names or trademarks of General Motors, under this Agreement, and agrees not to use any trade name or trademark of General Motors, in connection with the manufacture, sale, or service of any goods produced with the Property. Buyer shall conspicuously mark and identify any goods produced by it utilizing the Property as being the products of Buyer. 10. Buyer also acknowledges that the Property may be subject to federal, state or local environmental laws or regulations, including, but not limited to CERCLA, RCRA, TSCA and DOT. Buyer represents that the Property is usable, valuable and that Buyer has an intended use for the Property. If, subsequent to transfer of title to Buyer, Buyer forms an intent to dispose of any of the Property, Buyer agrees to conduct any disposal activities in compliance with all laws. 11. Buyer shall comply with all applicable laws, rules, regulations, orders, conventions, ordinances or standards of the country(ies) of destination or that relate to the manufacture, labeling, transportation, importation, exportation, licensing, approval or certification of the Property or goods produced with the Property, but not limited to, those relating to environmental matters, wages, hours and conditions of employment, subcontractor selection, discrimination, and occupational health/safety. Buyer further represents that it will not utilize slave, prisoner or any other form of forced or involuntary labor in connection with the refurbishment or use of the Property or goods produced with the Property. At GM's request, Buyer shall certify in writing its compliance with the foregoing. 12. Buyer shall pay any and all sales, use, transfer, filing, and other similar taxes or governmental charges with respect to the sale or purchase of the Property. 13. The Terms and Conditions of Sale shall be binding upon, and shall inure to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. This Terms and Conditions of Sale shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the jurisdiction of the GM plant at which the Property was located. 14. The Terms and Conditions of Sale, including the attached certification of compliance with export control laws, constitutes the entire agreement between the parties, and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous agreements and negotiations. This Terms and Conditions of Sale may only be modified, amended, or supplemented by written amendment executed by authorized representatives of the parties. Failure by either party to enforce any term or condition herein or to exercise any of its rights hereunder, shall not be construed as thereafter waiving such terms, conditions or rights. In no event shall any course of dealing, custom or usage of trade modify, alter or supplement any of the terms or provisions contained herein.

Catalog Payment Terms:

Payments will be made through the Aucto Payment Gateway. Paying via credit cards will only be available for orders under \$5000.

Catalog Removal Terms:

***ALL ITEMS WILL NEED TO BE REMOVED FROM SITE BY FEBRUARY 13, 2020. NO EXCEPTIONS. Refer to Sales Terms and/or direction within auction lot

Catalog Payment Instructions:

Payments will be made through the Aucto Payment Gateway. Paying via credit cards will only be available for orders under \$5000.